
22-20 CANADA YEAR BOOK 

22.16 Liabilities guaranteed by provincial and territorial governments1, years ended March 31 
(million dollars) 

Year and province 
or territory 

Bonds and 
debentures 

Bank 
loans 

1984 
1985 
1986 

52,320 
55,230 
58,337 

2,403 
2,841 
1,967 

6,249 
7,629 
9,242 

60,972 
65,700 
69,546 

1987 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

923 
3 

1,448 
1,862 

21,494 
16,118 

1,476 
230 

5,996 
9,492 

77 
31 

533 
145 
913 
384 

43 
432 

111 
1 

131 
435 

2,087 
1,101 

20 
202 

4,937 
592 
62 

100 

1,111 
35 

2,112 
2,442 

24,494 
17,603 

1,496 
475 

11,365 
10,084 

62 
100 

2,558 71,379 

1 Excludes liabilities of provincial government special funds guaranteed by provincial governments but considered as provincial government liabilities. 

22.17 Bonds and debentures', by market, of provincial governments, year ended March 31, 1987 
(million dollars) 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

Domestic 

2,160 
492 

2,780 
1,587 

16,350 
28,032 

3,293 
4,555 
7,778 
4,910 

71,937 

Foreign 

Traditional 

United 
States 

1,069 
1 

1,120 
1,321 
2,294 
6,667 

871 
777 
48 
62 

14,230 

Europe 

158 

— 368 
92 

2,512 
7 

1,888 

— 
— 
— 

5,025 

Other 

269 
172 

1,155 

— 1,082 

— 
— 
-

2,678 

International 

711 

785 
558 

2,356 

— 1,012 
1,851 

100 
125 

7,498 

Total 

4,098 
493 

5,322 
3,730 

24,667 
34,706 
8,146 
7,183 
7,926 
5,097 

101,368 

1 Includes savings bonds. 


