## 22-20 CANADA YEAR BOOK

22.16 Liabilities guaranteed by provincial and territorial governments', years ended March 31 (million dollars)

Year and province or territory		Bonds and debentures	Bank loans	Other	Total
Canada	1984 1985 1986	52,320 55,230 58,337	2,403 2,841 1,967	6,249 7,629 9,242	60,972 65,700 69,546
1987					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories		923 1,448 1,862 21,494 16,118 1,476 230 5,996 9,492	77 31 533 145 913 384 43 432	111 131 435 2,087 1,101 20 202 4,937 592 62 100	1,111 35 2,112 2,442 24,494 17,603 1,496 475 11,365 10,084 62 100
Canada		59,042	2,558	9,779	71,379

<sup>1</sup> Excludes liabilities of provincial government special funds guaranteed by provincial governments but considered as provincial government liabilities.

22.17 Bonds and debentures<sup>1</sup>, by market, of provincial governments, year ended March 31, 1987 (million dollars)

Province	Domestic	Foreign				Total
		Traditional			International	
		United States	Europe	Other		
Newfoundland	2,160	1,069	158	-	711	4,098
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	492 2,780	1,120	368	269	785	493 5,322
New Brunswick	1,587	1,321	92	172	558	3,730
Quebec	16,350	2,294	2,512	1,155	2,356	24,667
Ontario	28,032	6,667	7	2102	2002	34,706
Manitoba	3,293	871	1,888	1,082	1,012	8,146
Saskatchewan	4,555	777			1,851	7,183
Alberta	7,778	48	-	_	100	7,926
British Columbia	4,910	62	-	-	125	5,097
Total	71,937	14,230	5,025	2,678	7,498	101,368

<sup>1</sup> Includes savings bonds.